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Participating companies Heidiland gift card Version 06. July 2023, GS 
 
You can pay with the Heidiland gift card at the following establishments. The list is constantly updated. 
 

Company Address Place Tel. Website 

Spa 

Tamina Therme Hans Albrecht-Strasse Bad Ragaz 081 303 27 40 www.taminatherme.ch  

Swimming bath Giessenpark Seestrasse 41 Bad Ragaz 081 661 23 45 www.giessenpark.com 

Hallenbad Flumserberg Flumserbergstrasse 167 Flumserberg 081 733 29 69 www.hallenbad-flumserberg.ch 

Mountain Railway 

Pizolbahnen AG Loisstrasse 50 Bad Ragaz 081 300 48 30 www.pizol.com 

Bergbahnen Flumserberg Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 720 15 15 www.flumserberg.ch 

Gastronomy/Accommodation 

Hotel Restaurant Bellevue Bernhard-Simonstr. 2 Bad Ragaz 081 302 23 33 www.Bellevue-genusswerkstatt.ch 

Boutique Hotel Ochsen Bartholoméplatz 4 Bad Ragaz 081 330 79 20 www.ochsenragaz.ch 

Café Confiserie Fässler Sarganserstrasse 1 Bad Ragaz 081 330 78 00 www.confiserie-faessler.ch 

From Heaven – Cafe, Tapas & Bar Bahnhofstrasse 38 Bad Ragaz 081 302 73 10 www.fromheaven.ch 

Garni Hotel Torkelbündte Fläscherstrasse 21a Bad Ragaz 081 300 44 66 www.torkelbuendte.ch 

Gasthof Löwen Löwenstrasse 5 Bad Ragaz 081 302 13 06 www.loewen.biz 

Hotel Schloss Ragaz Schloss-Strasse 1 Bad Ragaz 081 303 77 77 www.hotelschlossragaz.ch 

Panoramarestaurant Edelweiss Pardiel, Pizol Bad Ragaz 081 300 48 24 www.edelweiss-pizol.ch 

Restaurant Giessenpark Seestrasse 41 Bad Ragaz 081 661 23 45 www.giessenpark.com 

Restaurant Namun Bernhard-Simonstr. Bad Ragaz 081 303 30 30 www.resortragaz.ch/namun 

Restaurant Zollstube Bernhard-Simonstr. Bad Ragaz 081 303 30 30 www.resortragaz.ch/kulinarik 

Restaurant Olives d’Or Bernhard-Simonstr. Bad Ragaz 081 303 30 30 www.resortragaz.ch/kulinarik 

Restaurant verve by sven Bernhard-Simonstr. Bad Ragaz 081 303 30 35 www.resortragaz.ch/kulinarik 

Landgasthof Linde Unterdorfstrasse 4 Berschis 081 733 22 21 www.lindeberschis.ch 

Café Bucher Eisenherren-Strasse 14 Flums 081 733 40 40 www.cafebucher.ch 

Alprestaurant Panuöl Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 710 12 47 www.alprestaurant-panuol.ch 

Bergrestaurant Chrüz Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 733 13 22 www.chruez-flumserberg.ch 

Bergrestaurant Prodalp Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 733 27 23 www.prodalp.ch 

Bergrestaurant Prodkamm Tannenheim Flumserberg 081 733 23 13 www.prodkamm.ch  

Gruebhütte Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 710 14 92 www.gruebhuette.ch 

Restaurant Maschgenkamm Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 733 19 39 www.maschgenkamm.ch 

SAC Spitzmeilenhütte Obere Rüschstr.7 Flumserberg 079 610 36 39 www.spitzmeilenhuette.ch 

Hotel Restaurant Bergheim Flumserbergstrasse 50 Flumserberg 081 733 12 54 www.hotelbergheim.ch 

COLORS – Restaurant and Bar Molseralpstrasse 9 Flumserberg 081 720 15 60 www.colors-flumserberg.ch 

Hotel Cristal Tannenbodenalpstr. 3 Flumserberg 081 720 16 16 www.cristal-flumserberg.ch 

Hotel Tannenboden Flumserbergstrasse 184 Flumserberg 081 733 11 22 www.tannenboden.ch 

Restaurant Cresta Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 733 17 45 www.restaurant-cresta.ch 

Restaurant Mätz Dine Flumserbergstrasse 131 Flumserberg 081 733 11 28 www.maetz.ch 

Restaurant Molseralp Molseralpstrasse 18 Flumserberg 081 710 18 51 www.molseralp.ch 

Restaurant Sennästube Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 733 00 23 www.sennenstube.ch 

Pizzeria & Grill Tannenheim Tschudiwiesenstrasse 2 Flumserberg 081 733 12 76 www.pizzeria-tannenheim.ch 
Pizzeria & Speiserestaurant Hotel 
Mittenwald Mittenwaldstrasse 4 Flumserberg 081 733 11 05 www.mittenwald.ch 

Flury’s Schönhalden Kleinbergstrasse 1752 Flumserberg  081 733 11 96 www.schoenhalden.ch 

Schloss Maienfeld Schloss Maienfeld 2 Maienfeld 081 302 24 23 www.schlossmaienfeld.ch 

Hotel Rössli Rösslistrasse 2 Murg 081 738 11 97 www.hotelrossli.ch 

Lofthotel Alte Spinnerei Murg 081 720 35 75 www.lofthotel.ch  

http://www.taminatherme.ch/
http://www.prodkamm.ch/
http://www.lofthotel.ch/
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Sagibeiz & Sagisteg Alte Staatsstrasse 6 Murg 081 720 35 75 www.sagibeiz.ch 

Restaurant Schifflände Dörfli 800 Quinten 081 738 14 60 www.schifflaende.eu  

Tremondi Boutique BNB & 
Restaurant 

Dörfli 1370 Quinten 081 284 30 00 www.tre-mondi.ch/quinten 

Marina Walensee Gostenstrasse 20 Unterterzen 081 720 31 00 www.marinawalensee.ch 

Restaurant Tandem Grossfeldstrasse 42 Sargans 081 723 01 03 www.tandem-restaurant.ch 

Restaurant Zanai Taminaplatz 1 Valens 081 303 16 21 www.restaurant-zanai.ch 

Bergrestaurant & Berghotel Sankt Martin Vättis 081 306 12 34 www.sanktmartin.ch 

Hotel Tamina Platz 11 Vättis 081 306 11 73 www.tamina-hotel.ch 

Restaurant Kiesfang Aeulistrasse 6 Vilters 081 725 52 10 www.kiesfang.ch 

Hotel Churfirsten Bahnhofstrasse 41 Walenstadt 081 736 44 44 www.hotelchurfirsten.ch  

Hotel Restaurant Seehof Seestrasse 104 Walenstadt 081 735 12 45 www.seehof-walenstadt.ch 

Berghotel Alpina Furt, Pizol Wangs 081 723 20 86 www.hotel-alpina.ch 

Berghotel Gaffia  Wangs 081 300 48 26 www.gaffia.com 

Bergrestaurant Pizolhütte  Wangs 081 300 42 36 www.pizolhütte.ch 

Heidiland Tourismus 

Infostelle Bad Ragaz Am Platz 1 Bad Ragaz 081 300 40 20 www.spavillage.ch 

Infostelle Flumserberg Flumserbergstrasse 196 Flumserberg 081 720 18 18 www.heidiland.com 

Retailer      

Buchladen Bad Ragaz Bartholoméplatz 3 Bad Ragaz 081 302 16 14 www.buchbadragaz.ch 

Buchery E. Kellenberger Freihofweg 1 Bad Ragaz 081 302 13 22 www.metzgerei-kellenberger.ch 

Foto Fetzer Bartholoméplatz 11 Bad Ragaz 081 302 11 10 www.fetzer.ch 

Goldschmiede Benovici Maienfeldstrasse 2 Bad Ragaz 081 302 18 46 www.goldschmiede-benovici.ch 

Tour Guide 

Wine Tours Switzerland Im Zogg 7 Maienfeld 078 735 00 42 www.wine-tours.ch 

 

Sightseeing Flight 

Swiss Helicopter AG Polenlöserweg 30 Untervaz 081 322 57 57 www.swisshelicopter.ch 

Ski and Snowboard School 

Ski School Flumserberg Haus Gamils Flumserberg 081 733 39 39 www.sssf.ch 

 

Sport- & Rental Shops  

E-Bike Station Hans Albrecht-Strasse Bad Ragaz 081 735 32 70 www.susobike.ch  

INTERSPORT Wildhaber Kirchstrasse 9 Flums 081 733 23 24 www.wildhaber-sport.ch 

 

BikerShop Flumserberg Flumserbergstrasse 134 Flumserberg 081 720 16 02 www.intersport-network.ch  

INTERSPORT Flumserberg Flumserbergstrasse 192 Flumserberg 081 733 31 32 www.intersportflumserberg.ch  

INTERSPORT Network Flumserbergstrasse 134 Flumserberg 081 720 16 02 www.intersport-network.ch  

INTERSPORT Network Molseralpstrasse 9 Flumserberg 081 720 16 03 www.intersport-network.ch  

INTERSPORT Network Prodalp Flumserberg 081 720 16 04 www.intersport-network.ch  

INTERSPORT Network Gostenstrasse 25 Unterterzen 081 720 16 00 www.intersport-network.ch  

Gonzen Sport & Mode Langgrabenweg Sargans 081 723 78 38  www.gonzensport  

 

Lucky Star Bikes St. Gallerstrasse 110 Sargans 081 710 43 85 www.luckystarbikes.ch  

Suso Bike GmbH Waisenhausstrasse 1 Walenstadt 081 735 32 70 www.susobike.ch  

Wine  

Plozza Wine Group Karlihof 11 Malans 081 650 50 50 www.plozzawinegroup.ch  

von Salis AG Weinhandel Im Riedpark 5 Landquart 081 300 60 60 www.vonsalis-wein.ch 

 

von Salis AG (Vinothek) Kruseckgasse 3 Maienfeld 081 300 60 60 www.vonsalis-wein.ch 

 

     
 

Sales Shops  

Bergbahnen Flumserberg Tannenboden Flumserberg 081 720 15 15 www.flumserberg.ch 

Infostelle Bad Ragaz Am Platz 1 Bad Ragaz 081 300 40 20 www.spavillage.ch 

Infostelle Flumserberg Flumserbergstrasse 169 Flumserberg 081 720 18 18 www.heidiland.com 

Marina Walensee Gostenstrasse 20 Unterterzen 081 720 31 00 www.marinawalensee.ch 

Tourist Info Center Fashion Outlet Landquart Landquart 081 300 02 22 www.landquartfashionoutlet.ch 

 
If you have any further questions we will be pleased to help you. 
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